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TlMtffHJfEXPLORATION - AMENDED ROCK LEGEND - v7.0

1. MAIN ROCK DIVISIONS

1

1

1

15 |

14 |

13 |

T 12 |

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

11 |:

10 l

9 |l

8 |l

7 |l

6 |l

5 |i

5.S |!

^ l"

3 |l

3.C |l

2 |l

1 l"

2. TEXT

a 
b ' 
bx
c 
d 
e 
f
g
h 
i
i
k

m 
n 
P
q
r 
s 
t 
u
V

w 
x
y
z

URAUGEOCHEMICAL MC

Rne Grained 
Medwm Grained 
Breccia 
Coarse Grained
Quartz-Feldspar Phyric 
ArnygdataidalMesicular
rnmary rragmenuis 
GraphBc/Argfcceous 
ThdeBic 
Altaic 
Cafe-Alcaic 
KomaSbc 
Flows (banded) 
Massive 
VanoBic/SphcfuHic

Quartz Phyric 
Oxide Iron Fonnabon

PyrocbsSc 
High Mg 
HighFe 
HighAI 
Andeste 
toebndte 
Highly Evolved (Ys60)

)DIFIERS

A 
B

C 
D
E 
F 
G 
H

J 
K
L 
M 
N 
P 
Q 
R 
S 
T 
U 
V 
W
x
Y
Z

Primitive (Y-e20) 
Evolved (Y^axeO)

HeteroBhic 
Feldspar Phyric 
Chert 
Wacke

BasaKc KomatBe

Pyroxente 
NetTextured 
Peridotite 
Dunite 
OphBc
Porphyritic

Porysutured 
Fractured 
flfll^niiii Textured 
PyroNene Spinifex 
OWneSpWIex 
SkeletaVCrescumulate 
Adcumulate 
Mesocumulate 
Orthocumulate

ROCK NAMES MUST HAVE i 
BE NO LONGER THAN 15 a

MI MQDFERS COMMA DELIMITED AND CAN
1ARACTERS, COMMAS MCLUDED. Example: 
3/y.dKJAO.t

3. ALTERATION MODIFIERS

Ab
Bl
O
Cb
Ch
Ep 
F> 
He 
K*
Rs 
Se 
Si 
Sr 
Tc 
Tk

Aabttzflbon
Bleached
Cflffaonaccous
Cafbondbzfltun
Chloritization

Iron Carbonatization
Hematizatian 
Potassic AteraSon
Rust Stained
Seridtizatian 
Sfciflcation
Od |MSI HJI BUdUUI 1

Tate-Cartwoatizafion
Talc

4. TexturaL/Structanl MODIFIERS

•a Tuff(67%<anm)
•b Lap* Tuff (264mm)
•c Lap•stone(76%<264mm)
•d Block (^64mmXXenoHh
•e AutocbsticMyalodaslic
•f ThfcMy Laminated
•g ThMylamnated
•h Clast Supported
•i Matrix Supported
•j Granule (grit 2-4mm)
•k Pebble (464mm)
1 Cobble (64.256mm)

•m Boulder ̂ 256)^———

•n Graded Beddbig
•o Cross beddmg
•p Faut Gouge
•q Augen ^
•r Porphyiuljliislic
•s Hornfels
n foiateoVsheared
•u folded
•v boudnage
•w fragmental (febioTnafic)
•x fragmertJl (mafiofebic)
•y Crystal Tuff (>50% of frags)
•z Utnfc Tuff (aSOTt of frags)

ALTERATION CODES

FORM ' 
S Spots
F FractunVveincontroled * 
P Pervasive 

STRENGTH
S StfOflQ
M Moderate 
W Weak

Example: EpPW = Epidote.Peivasive.Weak

MINERALIZATION CODES

FORM
D DissemmteoVDIeDS 
F Fiacturetein centrale 
M Massive 
B Bedded 
C dasts/Fragments

Example: CpB3H ^ Chateopyrie. Bedded.

PERCENTAGE

Numeric pecentage. or percentage 
range fte. 1-3*). must always be



Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines

Ontario

Report of Work Conducted 
After Recording Claim

Mining Act

Transaction Number

Personal Information collected on this form Is obtained under the authority of the this collection should be directed to the Provincial Manager, Mining Lands. M Sudbury. Ontario. P3E 6A5. telephone (705) 670-7264.

42A12SEOO11 W956O OO247 JAMIESON 900Instructions: - Please type or print and submit in duplicate.
- Refer to the Mining Act and Regulations for requirements of filing assessment work or consult the Mining Recorder.
- A separate copy of this form must be completed for each Work Group.- Technical reports and maps must accompany this form in duplicate.-A sketch, showing the claims the work is assigned to, must accompany this form.

Recorded Hoktafts) Client No.
not

telephoneAddress
a. sil A"-

32?iMrea

No.

Township/ M or Q Plan No.
n O f 3Dates

lilnrffaWOnc Performed
C -iJLJ*i.irrom. To:

Work Performed (Check One Work Group Only)
Work Group

l/

Geotechnical Survey

Physical Work, 
Including Drilling

Rehabilitation

Other Authorized 
Work

Assays

Assignment from 
Reserve

Type

biorx.*^ ^/;v\.-.*x} f-loUi 3VM3 ^J "3" y/ -/y

Total Assessment Work Claimed on the Attached Statement of Costs 30 ,
f

Note: The Minister may reject for assessment work credit all or part of the assessment work submitted if the recorded holder cannot verify expenditures claimed In the statement of costs within 30 days of a request for verification.
Persons and Survey Company Who Performed the Work (Give Name and Address of Author of Report)

Name

Do~;-;k fcrAW

H C?llivo.-v

T T- ^ - o i rvien eZ-

Address

W Hi** S+. /^,c-PW /^W;o

P'O. ft** 1

po. fW //yo. j

(attach a schedule H necessary) 

Certification of Beneficial Interest * See Note No. 1 on rever
1 certify thai at the time the work was performed, the cfaJms covered In this worknf^wmnconWtottoam^hOkWfnwtoOfhMundw&btnvlkMIrtiGntt by the current recorded holder.

/70 C7/ /V/w.,4

   MAY 1 5 1995   

iPfnfjft

Wt/e ( ^'/n itx\ &F- /VA7(i

L*.^ cAetn 7H1j

Date Recorded Holder or Agent (Signature)

Certification of Work Report
\ certfty that 1 have a personal knowh
Its completion and annexed report Is

Klgeof the 
true.

Maine and Address of Person CertlfylnQ

Tmopooe No.

f -^ ^-V *x y --^ * y O C*
1 JG^ i *JL ^ t "~ l * *

Date 

-"   r-\-

facts set forth In this Work report, having performed the work or witnessed

|,YO T,^,^ 0^as.c fV/v 7M1

1C V

same during and/or after

OrtHtod By (Signature)

For Office Use Only
total Value Cr. Aeeorded Date Recorded* Mining Recorder

Doomed Approval Date

. iah5
^jjej^.

Date Notice for Amendments Sent

0241 (OM1)



Sheetl

Work Report 
Number for 
Applying 
Reserve

Claim Number

P-516102
P-516101
P-1 189497
P- 11 89498
P- 11 89499
P-1 189509
P-1 189869
P-1 1901 01
P-1 1901 02
P-1 1901 03
P-1 1901 04
P-1 1901 17
P-1 1901 18
P-1 1901 22
P-1 190123
P-1 190130
P-1 190131
P-1 190133
P-1 190134
P-1 190135
P-1 190136
P-1 190137
P-1 190139
P-1 190140
P-1 190143
P-1 190144
P-1 1901 51

27

Number 
of Claim 

Units

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
3
6
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Value of 
Assessment 
Work Done 

on this Claim
S27.778

$3,087

S30,865

Value Applied 
to this Claim

S400
S400
S400
S400
S800
S800
S800

S1,200
S2,400

S800
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
S400
$400
S400
S400
S400
S800

S14.800

Total Number of Claims Total Value Woric Total Value Work 
Done Appfed

Value 
Assigned 
from this 

Claim
S12,000
$2.800

S14.800

Reserve: 
Work to be 
Claimed at 
Future Date

S1 5.778
S287

S16,065
Total Assigned 

From Total Reserve

Pagel



Ontario

Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines

Ministere du 
DdVotoppomont du Nord 
ot des mines

Statement of Costs 
for Assessment Credit
ttat des couts aux fins 
du credit devaluation

Mining Act/Loi sur les mines

ransaction NoVN0 de transm DOtransaction

Personal infonnation collected on this form is obtained under the authority 
of the Mining Act. This information will be used to maintain a record and 
ongoing status of the mining daim(s). Questions about this collection should 
be directed to the Provincial Manager. Minings Lands. Ministry of Northern 
Development and Mines. 4th Floor. 158 Cedar Street. Sudbury, Ontario 
P3E 6A5. telephone (705) 870-7264.

Les renseignemeots personnels contenus dans la presente formule sort 
recueillis en vertu de la Lol sur les mines et serviront a tenir a Jour un registre 
des concessions minieres. Adresser toute quesiton sur la cotece de ces 
renseignements au chef provincial des terrains miniers. ministere du 
Devetoppement du Nord et des Mines. 159. rue Cedar. 4e etage. Sudbury 
(Ontario) P3E 6A5. telephone (705) 670-7264.

1. Direct Costs/Gouts directs

Type

Wages

Contractor's 
and Consultant's 
Fees 
Drattsde 
I'entrtpremur
et de ('expert- 
oonsell

Supplies Used 
Foumttures

c~''"inant^^^^"r""'"*

Renal
^K^AA^I^kinmenei

Description

Labour c ''* lc2A*"\ 
Main-d'oeuvre
Field Supervision 
Supervision sur to terrain

Type 
bo/fn.*. tKA\i*.K

O

Type

Type 

"^/•iA*Jc ff*XD\

Amount 
Montant

3Z*0 
/

26.370

175-

Total Direct Costs 
Total des couts directs

Totals 
Total global

3S10

fyrro

T W
10 f UT

2. Indirect Costs/Couts Indirect*
** Note: When claiming Rehabilitation work Indirect costs are not 

allowable as assessment work. 
Pour le remboursement des travaux de rehabilitation, tes 
coOts indrects ne sont pas admissibtes en tarn que travaux 
d'evaluation.

Type

Transportation 
Transport

Food and
Lodging
Nounttureet

•ani-.***— — M ra g* A*•OMMSSuon ei 
dstnoMstoatlon

Description
Type

Amount 
Montant

Sub Total of Indirect Costs 
Total parttel des couts Indirect*

Total Value of 
(Total ol Mract

t Allowable (not greater than 20* of Direct Costs)
'excsdsnt pas 20 9ft des cools detects)

Credtt ValeurtoWeduerMK

(ToMdMi 
•t l

Totals 
Total global

Note: The recorded holder will be required to verify expenditures claimed in 
this statement of costs within 30 days of a request for verification. K 
verification is not made, the Minister may reject for assessment work 
afl or part of the assessment work submitted.

:Lettu i tenu de vernier les depe
le present etat des coOts dans les 30 Jours suivant une demande a cet 
effet SI la verification n'est pas effectuee. to mmiatre peut rejeter tout 
ou une parUe des travaux d'evaluation presentee.

Filing Discounts Remises pour depot

1. Work filed within two years of completion is claimed at IfXWfe of 
the above Total Value of Assessment Credit.

1. Les travaux deposes dans les deux ans suivant tour achevement sont 
remboursesalWMo^lavaleurMalesusmemlonneeduereoltf

2. Work filed three, four or five years after completion is claimed at 
504b of the above Total Value of Assessment Credit. See 
calculations below:

Total Value of Assessment Credft Total Assessment Claimed

x 0.50 -

Certification Verifying Statement of Coste

l hereby certify:
that the amounts shown are as accurate as possible and these costs 
were incurred while conducting assessment work on the lands shown 
on the accompanying Report of Work form. , M .W

\ MJ^^^

that as Ser'io'- flr*\**-t ^ foitfysJJ- f̂ " \ am authorized
(Recorded HoUer. Agent. Position in Company) 

to make this certification

2. Les travaux deposes trois, quatre ou tinq ans apresleur achevement 
sont rembourses a 50 H de la valour totale du credit d'evaluation 
susmentionne. Voir les calaite ct-dessous.

Vatour totale du credit d'evaluation attontota

x 0,50 - v..:--... ,.V.-" ' :-

Attestation de I'etat des coOts i ^AY ~15 1995

J'atteste par la presente : -—ffch 9 - LA 
que tes montants indiques sont te phis exact possible et que ces 
depenses ont ete engagees pour effe^f|*xmNiMWINdCa^oW 
sur les terrains indiques dans la formufa de rapport de liiuuil U M'HT

Et qu'a titre A* _________ ̂ suis. autorise 
(ttuWni emvQittn). repptosntant. poeia oocisi^ dans la r

a faire cette attestation.

Signature"

0212 (OW) Nots r Dans cotte formula, torequ'l dssione des porsonnss, to mascuUn est utiRsti au sens neutrs.



C/l
O)10

THE TOWNSHIP 
OF

Thorburn Twp? (M,60I)
OVELAND

4M Jrd B ASE LINE t u .vey*d M

rtSBOi*;:^,* '
9* lilll |eet737
~ " —--.

— - - - - —

I20I067
DISTRICT OF

COCHRANE19WJ4S3 99M*?{

^—i---
PORCUPINE

MINING DIVISION

(15 UNITS) SCALE. 1-INCH 4O CHAINS

-.__—i—-.--J LEGEND

l 1188918 

(10 UNITS

fWTENTEO LAND 
CHOWN LANG SALE
ClASCft

LAND
LICENSE OF OCCUPATION 
MINING **HTS ONLY

RIOHT* ONLY 
ROADS . ' 
IMPfWVEQ fWADS

HIGHWAYS 
AlLWAYS

LMft '

4758 
UNITS

, i
!2of7D9 l
K4JNIT8 l (|6

-4- t -J

i 109000 t OH MUSKEG 
MINES
CANCHl

1182826
1201282

400* Surface Rights Reservation along
the shores of all lake* and rivers

i/dTTKuTcl *ro•ft'-*''L(5LProjsi tfQKn. -
This township lies within the Municipality 

of C ITY of TIMMINS.

72*** i*™**' r-vifiT l&umTs)"^-^*'^1̂

THIS TWP SUBJECT TO FORESTRY ACTIVITY IN 

1*96/06 - URTHER INFO AVAILABLE ON FILE.

(9 UNITSk,
E INFORMATICS 
PEARS! ON TVM8 

AS BEEN COMP1 
M VARIOUS iOUT 

0 ACCURACY 18 
UARANTEED. TM 

ING TO STAKE 
CLAIMS SHOULD 

WITH THi - 
ECORDER, MVN 
ORTHERN DEVEL 

AND MINES, TOR 
iONAL INPORMA 

^. THE STATUS ~
LANOG SHOWN

**34623 1035874 '(0,5,75' H2982B
. P l P |P . - |.p liofcnld 
ll055m!lOM997l l - Wf,Ma

.***-j l
" ~"~~—"" (12 UNIT-Sf-

(12 UNITS)

PLAN NO -

Robb Twp.itM309) MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES
SURVEYS AND MAPPING BRANCH

42A12SE0011 W8560 00247 JAMIESON 200 o
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